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See Architectural Drawings
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Driveways: All driveways shall have a minimum traffic lane of 10 feet in width and 15
feet in vertical clearance. Driveways shall provide access within 150 feet of all portions of
the exterior of the building. All driveways shall have a minimum live load capacity of
HS20. Driveway slopes exceeding 10% shall be paved with a minimum of 2 inches of
asphalt concrete.

Premises lIdentification: All buildings shall have a postal address per the County overall
system. Symbols shall be 4 inches in height with a 3/8 inch stroke. Said numbers shall
be reflectorized and on contrasting background. Addresses shall be posted at the time of
construction and shall be placed at the beginning of the driveway and visible from both
directions of travel.

Emergency Water Supply: In the absence of a recognized public water system, a minimum
supply of 2500 gallons of water for fire fighting must be provided. Water shall be
available from the tank through a Fire Department—approved connection (2—1/2 inch gate
valve with a male nipple with National Standard threads). Delivery of water shall be via a
minimum 4 inch water line. Emergency water supply shall be available previous to
commencing construction.

Hydrants: All hydrants shall provide 500 GPM at 20 psi residual. If the above flow cannot
be provided the emergency water supply tank shall be increased in size by 1.5 minimum.
All hydrants shall be 18 inches above ground. Vegetation shall be cleared from hydrant
for a radius of 8 feet. It shall be no closer than 4 feet, nor farther than 12 feet, from
the roadway. Hydrant shall be 60 to 150 feet from all buildings it is to serve, and be
located such that using it will not block the roadway or driveway. All hydrants shall be
protected with suitable crash protection and their access shall not be blocked. Hydrants
along driveways shall have a 3 inch reflectorized blue marker located on the address sign
and on a pressure treated post 3 to 5 feet above ground and within 3 feet of said
hydrant.

Clearance of Flammable Vegetation: Maintain around all structures a fire break of not less
than 30 feet on all sides of all flammable or combustible growth or to property line,
whichever is nearer. Fire Safe Standards also require 10 feet clearance of flammable
vegetation on each side of the road or driveway.
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Certificate Of Compliance : Residential

(Part 1 of 3) CF-IR

Certificate [Of Compliance : Residentiol

(Part 2 of 3) CF-1R

Worth/McCarthy Pool House Loft 2/5/2007
Project Title Tofe
4320 Pressley Rd.  Santo Rosa
Sove Erere (707) 8388505 | o
Save Enerqy Consultin ~
mon_A%&wr ! Telephone ) Plan Theck7lote
EnerayPro M TReckTete
Wpﬂ% TFate o =
TV Standard Proposed Compliance
(kBtu/sf-yr) Design Design Margin
Space Heating 29.77 24.88 4.89
Space Cooling 29.96 31.33 -1.96
Fans 6.29 6.39 .10
Domestic Hot Water 0.00 0.00 0.00
Punps 0.00 0.00 0.00
Totals 62.98 62.76 3.22
Percent better thon Standaro: 4.9
| BUILDING CUMPLIES = NO RERKS VERIFICATIIN REQUIRED
Buloling Type: [X]Single Faniy [ Adition Total Conditioned Floor Area: 367 €
[CJMulti Family [C]Existing + Add/Alt Existing Floor Area: nh f#
Building Front Orientation: (NW) 293 deg Raised Floor Area: 396 £
Fuel Type: NatralGas Slob on Grade Area: o f€
Fenestration: Average Ceiling Height: 10.5 ft
Arear 84 f Avg. U 0.42 Number of Dwelling Unitst 1.00
Rattio: 22.9 Avg. SHGC: 0.33 Number of Stories: 1
BUILDING ZONE INFORMATION ¥ of Thermostat Vent
Zone Name Floor Area Volume Units Zone Type Type Hat. Area
Res HVAC 367 3,854 100 Conditioned Setback 2 nh
UPAGUE. SCRF ACES Insulation Act, Gains ~ Condition
Type Frome Area  U-Foc.  Cav.  Cont.  Azm. Tt Y/N  Status  JA IV Reference Location / Comments
Roof Wood 396 _0.034 _R-30 R-0.0 299 22 New 02-A% Loft
Wall Wood 140 _0.102 _R-13 R-0.0 293 90 Nev 09-A3 Loft
Wall Wood 196 _0.102 R-13 R-.0 23 90 X] New 09-A3 Loft
Wall Wood 128 _0.102 _R-13 R-.0 113 90 ; New 09-A3 Loft
Wall Wood 196 _0.102 _R-13 R-0.0 203 90 AL Nev 09-A3 Loft
Floor Wood 396 _0.048 R-19 R-0.0 0 180 [ | A INew 21-M Loft
Run Initiation Timer  02/05/07 150057 — _Run Code: 1170716457
EnergyPro 42 by EnergySoft User Nnbert 4369 Job Nunbers Pager 2 of 7
Mandatory Measures Summary: Residential (Page 1 of 2) MF-IR
NOTE: Lowrise residenthl buldings subject to the Standards must contaln these measures regardiess of the complance opproach used More stringent complonce
requirerents from the Certificate of Compliance supercede the items marked with an asterisk (%) below, Vhen this checkiist Is incorporated into the pernit
documents, the features noted shall be considered by all parties as miniwn component performance specifications for the mandatory measures whether
they are shown elseshere In the documents or on this checklist only.
Check or initiol applicable koxes or check NA if not applicable and included with the ENFIRCE-
DESCRIPTION pernit application documentation, WA DESIGER VT

Building Envelope Measures

150X Loose £l insulation manufacturer’s labeled R-Value

apply to exterior mass walls).

15Ke) Installation of Fireplaces, Jecorative Gas Appliances and Gos Logs.
1 Masonry and factory-bult fireplaces haver

150(dx  Mininum R-13 raised floor insulation in fromed floors or equivalent U-Factor,

150(a>  Minkwum R-19 In wood celling Insulation or equivalent U-factor In metal frame celling.

o closable metal or plass door covering the entire apening of the firebox
b outside air intake with danper and control, flue damper and contral

150(cx  Minkwm R-13 wall Insulation In wood fromed walls or equivalent U-factor in metal frame walls (does not

2 No continuous burning gas plot Ughts allored.
150(Fx A retarding wrap installed to comply with 151 meets requirements specified in the ACM Residential Manual
15Kg» Vapor barrlers mondatory in Climate Zones 14 and 16 only.

150> Slab edge Insulation - water absorption rate for the insulation alone without facings no greater than 03, water vapor
perneance rate no greater than 20 pern/inch.

118 Insulation specified or Installed meets insulntion Installation quality standards, Indicate type and Include
CF-6R Form

116-17: Fenestration Products, Exterior Doors, and Infitration/Exfiltration Controls,
1 Doors ond windows between condttioned and unconditioned spaces designed to Uit alr leakage.

2 Fenestration products (except fleld fabricated) have label with certified U-Factor, certified Solar Heat Gain
Coefficlent (SHGC), and Inftration certification

3. Exterlor doors and windows weatherstripped) oll Joints and penetrations coulked and sealed.

Space Conditioning, Water Heating and Plumbing System Measures

110-13 HVAC equipnent, water heaters, shomerheods and faucets certified by the Energy Commission.
13KhX> Heating and/or cooling loads calculated in accordance with ASHRAE, SNACNA or ACCA
15KD: Setback thermostat on all applicable heating and/or cooling systens.

15Kx Vater systen ppe and tark insulation and cooling systens lie insulution.

1 Storage gas water heaters rated with an Energy Factor less than 058 must be externally wrapped with insulation
having an installed thermal resistance of R-12 or greater.

2 Back-up tanks for solar systens, unfired storage tanks, or other indirect hot water tanks have R-12 external
Insulation or R-16 Internal insulation and indicated on the exterior of the tank shoring the R-value.

3. The follosing piphg is insulated according o Table 150-4/8 or Equation 150-4 Tnsulation Thickness:

1 First 5 feet of hot and cold water pipes clasest to water heater tank, non-recirculating systens, and entire
length of redrculating sections of hat water pipes shall be insulated to Table 150B,

2 Coalng systen pioing (suction, chiled water, or brne Unes), ping Insulated betreen heating source and
indrect hot water tank shall be isulated to Table 150-B and Equation 150-A

4, Stean hydronic heating systems or hot water systens ) 15 psi, neet requirements of Table 123-A

5. Insulation must be pratected from damage, including that due to sunlight, moisture, equiprent maintenance,
and wind

6. Insulation for chilled water piping and refrigerant suction piping includes a vapor retordant or is enclosed
entirely In concitioned space.

7. Solar water-heating systems/collectors are certified by the Solar Rating and Certification Corporation
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Worth/McCarthy Pool House Loft 2/3/2007
ProJect Title Tate
FENESTRATION SURFACES )
. . True . Cond. Location/

#  Type Area  U-Factor SHGC Azn  Tilt  Stot. Glazing Type Comments
1 Vidow  Front QW) 9.0 _0.420 NFRC 0.33 NFRC _ 295 _ 90 New DperMoorCladLovE Loft
Z Vindow Front  (NV) 9.0 “0.420 NFRC 0.3 NFRC 295 90 New [per WoodClod.LowE Loft
3 _Vindow Left (OB 9.0 _0.420 NFRC 0.33 NFRC 25 90 Nev Cper.WoocClod LowE Loft
4 Vindow Left () 9.0 0.420 NFRC 0.33 NFRC 23 90 Nevw CperWoodClod.LowE Loft
9 Vindow Rear SE) 9.0 0.420 NFRC 0.33 NFRC 115 90 New Cper WoodClod.LovE Loft
6 Vindow Rear (B 21.0 0.420 NFRC 0.33 NFRC 115 90 Nev Fr.Dr.Vood.CladLowE Loft
7 Vindow Right (W) 9.0 0.420 NFRC 0.33 NFRC 205 90 New OperWooclClad LowE Loft
T Vindow Rght QW) 9.0 " 0.420 NFRC 0.33 90 Nev Tiper Wood Clad LovE Loft
1 Indicate source either from NFRC or Toble L16A 2 Indicate source either from NFRC or Table L16B.
INTERICR: AND EXTERICR: SHADING Vindow verhang Left Fin Rht Fin
¥ Exterior Shade Type SHGC Wt Vo n Wt b6 FOa. Tt Len Tt A T —
T Bug Screen .76
7 Bug Streen 0.76
3 DBugScreen 0.76 30 T30 18 1.5 13 13
4 Bug Screen 0.76 3.0 3.0 1.8 1.5 1.8 1.8
3 Bug Screen 0.76
6 Bug Screen 0.76
T Bug Screen 0.76 3.0 3.0 1.8 1.5 1.8 1.8
T Bug Screen 0.76 30 T 3T —T18 715 I8 TIF - -
THERMAL MASS FOR HIGH MASS DESIGN

Area  Thick. Heat Inside Conclition Location/
Type (sf)  Gnd Cap. Cond R-Val JA IV Reference Status Comments
PERIMETER LOSSES Insulation Condition Location/
Type Length  R-Val. Location JA IV Reference Status Comments

Run Initiation Time: 02/05/07 1500:57 Run Coder 1170716457
EnergyPro 42 by EnerqySoft User Munbert 4369 Job Nunbers Pager 3 OF 7

Mandatory Measures Summary: Residential

(Page 2 of 2)

MF-IR

NOTE: Lowrise residenthol buldings subject to the Standards must contaln these measures regardless of the compliance approach used. More stringent
complionce requirements from the Certificate of Compliance supercede the itens marked with an oasterick () kelow. Vhen this checklist is incorporated
Into the pernit documents, the features noted shall be considered by all parties as minmum component performance specifications for the mandatory
measures whether they are shown elsewhere In the documents or an this checklist only.
Instructions: Check or Inftlol applicable boxes when completed or check N/A if not ENFIRCE-
DESCRIPTION opplicable, A DESIGNER MNENT
Space Conditioning, Water Heating and Plumbing System Measures: (continued)
15mr  Ducts and Fans
1 Al ducts and plerwns instolled, sealed ond insulated to meet the requirements of the CNC Sections 601, 602, 603, 604, O O O
605, and Standard 6-5; supply-air and return-air ducts and plenuns are insulated to o ninunum installed level of
R-42 or enclosed entirely In conditioned space. (Openings shall be sealed vith mastic, tape or other duct-closure systen
that meets the applicable requirements of L 181, UL 1814, or UL 181D or aerosol sealant that meets the requirements
of UL 723, If mastic or tape Is used to seal apenings greater than /4 inch, the combination of mastic and either mesh
or tape shall be used
2. Bulding cavities, suppart platfarms for air handlers, and plenuns defined or constructed with materials other than O O O
sealed sheet metal, duct board or flexble duct shall not be used for conveying conditioned air, Bulding cavities and
support platforas may contain ducts, Ducts installed In cavities and support platforns shall not be compressed to cause
reductions In the cross-sectional orea of the ducts,
3, Joints and seams of duct systens and their conponents shall not be sealed with cloth back rubber adhesive O O O
duct tapes unless such tape is used in conbination with mastic and draw bands,
4, Exust fan systens have back draft or automatic dupers, O O O
5. Gravity ventlating systems serving conditioned space have either automatic or readly accesshle, mnually operating D D D
danpers.
6. Protection of Insulation. Insulation shall be protected fron damoge, Including that due to sunlight, molsture, equipnent O O O
maintenance, and vind. Cellulor foon Insulation shall be protected as above or painted with o coating that is water
retardant and provides shieldng from solar radiation that can couse degradation of the materdal,
7. Flexble ducts cannot have porous inner cares, D D D
114 Pool and Spa Heating Systens and Equiprent
1 A thermal effidency that complies with the Appliance Efficency Regulations, on-off switch nounted outside of the O O O
heater, weatherproof operating instructions, no electric resistance heating and no pilot lUght.
2 Systen is installed with
o At least 3' of ppe between filter and heuter for future solar heating O O O
b. Cover for outdoor pools or outdoor spus. O O O
3. Pool systen has drectional Inlets and o circulation punp the switch O O O
115 Gos fired fan-type central furnaces, pool heaters, spa heaters or household cooking appliances have no continuousty |:| E |:|
burning plot light, (Exception Non-electrical cooking oppliances with pilot < 150 Btu/hr)
118 @ Cool Roof material meets specified criteria O O O
Lighting Measures
150001 HIGH EFFICACY LUMINAIRES OTHER THAN DUTDOOR HID' contain only high efficacy lanps as outlined in Table | ] |
50-C, and do not contain o medum screw bose socket (EP4/E26) Ballasts for lamps 13 Watts or greater are
electric and have an output frequency no less than 20 kHz.
150001 HIGH EFFICACY LUNINAIRES - NTDOIR HID: contaln only high efficacy lanps as outlined In Table 150-C, O O O
luninaire has factory installed HID ballost.
150402t Permanently Installed Wninaires In kitchens shall be high efficacy luninalres, Up to 50103016672 the Wattage, os deternined | | |
In Section 130c), of permanently installed luninaires in kitchens may be in luninaires that are not high efficacy luninaires,
provided that these luninaires are controlled by switches separate from those controlling the high efficacy (uminaires,
150003 Pernanently installed luminaires in bathroons, garages, loundry raoms, utiity rooms shall be high efficacy luninaires, D D D
[R are controlled by an occupant sensor(s) certfied to comply with Section X,
15004 Permanently installed luminaires located other than In kichens, bathroons, garages, loundry rooms, and utlity roons
shall be high efficacy lusinalres (except closets less than 70 £1) [R are controlled by o diwer switch [R are O 14| O
c?ntrolled b):‘ l;r‘l. accupant sensor that conplies with Section 119( that ddes not turn on automatically or have an
always on qf
150005 Lmhub‘);s tmtpore recessed into Insulated cellings are approved for zero clearance Insulation cover C) and are | ] |
certified to ASTH E283 and labeled as air tight (AT) to less than 20 CFM at 75 Pascals,
150606 Luninaires: providing outdoor: lighting and permanently mounted to o residential bulding or to other buldings on the O O O
same lot shall be high efficacy luminaires (not including lmﬁ?eomm suimning pools/water features or other Article
680 locations) R are contralled by occupant sensors with integral photo control certified to comply with Section 1%(d).
150007 Li for lots for 8 or more vehicles shall have li that complies with Sections 130, 132, and 147,
U‘L%gthg fg:rld D gorages for 8 or more vehicles shall %t:;glmthg mt complies with Section 130, 131, and 146, D D D
150608 Pernanently installed Ughting In the enclosed, non-dvelliyy spaces of lov-rise residential buldings with four or rare O O O
%?grg units shall be high efficacy luninaires [R are controlled by occupant sensor(s) certified to comply with Section
[EnergyPro 42 by EnergySoft User Nurber: 4369 Job Numbert Pager 6 of 7
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Certificate Of Compliance ¢ Residential (Part 30f 3 CF-IR
Worth/McCarthy Pool House Loft 2/3/2007
ProJect Tile Tate
HVAC SYSTENS

Heating Minimun Cooling Ninimum Condition Thermostat
Location Type Eff Type Eff Status Type
Res HVAC Gravity Vall Furnoce 63AFUE No Cooling 130 SERR New Sethock
HVAC DISTRIBUTION

Duct Duct Condition Ducts

Location Heating Cooling Location R-Value  Status Tested?
Res HVAC Ductless / No Fon  Ducted Attic 60 New No
Hydroric_ Plping Pipe Pipe Insul.
System Nome Length Diameter Thick,
VATER HEATING SYSTEMS Rated Tank Energy Tank Insul.

Vater Heater #in  Input Cop.  Condition  Factor  Standky  R-Value
System Nome Type Distrioution Syst. Gtwhr) (@b Status or RE Loss O Ext.
Multi-Fonily Central Water Heating Details

Hot Vater Pump Hot Water Piping Length (f1) Add 172’

Contral F P Type Tn Plenun Dufside  Buried Insulation
REMARKS

COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

This certificate of compliance lists the bulding features ond specifications needed to comply with Title 24, Parts | and 6 of the Colifarnia Code of

Regulations, and the admistrative regulations to inplement then,

This certificate has been signed by the indiviual with overall design responsiility.

The undersigned recognizes that compliance using duct design, duct sealing, verification of refrigerant charge and TXVs, insulation instollation quality,
ond bulding envelope sealing require instoller testing and certification and fleld verification by an opproved HERS roter,

Designer or Dwner
Narer

(per Business & Professions Code)

Title/Firm~ Lemmon-Voodruff Architure, Inc.

Mdress 826 St. Helena Rd.

Santa Rosa, CA 95404

Documentation Author
Nare: Skeer

Title/Firm Save Energy Consulting

Address! 10555 Chalk Hill Road

Healdsburg, CA 95448

Telephone:  707-578-6393 Lc. & Telephone:  (707) 838-8505

(signature) (date) (signoture) (date)

Enforcement Agency

CABEC

Tie/Firn Calformia Associeion of Bukig Energy Gonsuants

pess CERTIFIED ENERGY ANALYST

Telephone: - - - SKEER N- - 71
=X ee.

(Signature) (date)

Run Initiation Tier 02/05/07 150057 Run Coder 1170716457

EnergyPro 42 by EnergySoft

User Nunber: 4369
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SITE PLAN NOTES

Surface water shall be drained away from structure.
Provide 1/4" per foot of slope for minimum of 4 feet
from building.

Topographic and existing site information taken from a
survey done by Hogan Land Services, dated 12—-12-2006.

Elevation datum is assumed, unless otherwise noted
(U.ON.).

The property lines shown herein are compiled from record
data and neither represent a boundary survey nor the
actual location of same.

Contractor shall verify grades, property lines and
improvement locations prior to construction.

Contractor shall protect existing plants to be retained
from damage due to construction work or related
conditions.

Provide 4" diameter rigid PVC perforated pipe at all uphill
sides of footings and retaining walls. Pipe shall be
surrounded by 1 cubic foot of clean drain rock for every
lineal foot of pipe and shall be surrounded by
"Geo—Textile” fabric, or equal. Drain pipe shall slope to
drain to daylight at gravel drywell, to an approved storm
drain pipe, or slope—protection rock—apron.

All pipes carrying roof or ground water in areas not
intercepting water shall be solid.

Connect all downspouts to separate solid 4" diameter
pipe and drain to daylight, at approved storm drain,
gravel drywell or slope—protection rock—apron as required.

No guarantee is intended that underground obstructions
shown or not shown on the drawings may or may not be
encountered. The locations of existing underground utilities
as shown on the drawings are approximate and for
informational purposes only.

Contractor shall locate and protect existing utilities from
damage due to construction work or related conditions.

All on-site sewer, water and gas construction shall
conform to the latest edition of the Uniform Plumbing
Code (UPC) and any and all other requirements as
adopted by the local building department and all other
agencies having jurisdiction.

Contractor shall verify invert elevation of any existing
waste and/or storm drain connection point and make
adjustments as necessary to proposed systems.

Site excavation and grading shall comply with Chapter 33,
CBC.
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DOOR SCHEDULE - 2ND STORY

DOOR
SIZE FIRE
RATING NOTES
MARK MATL GLAZING U ABEL
WD | HGT | THK
08 [3-0"1 70" |1 3/4" [ALUMINUN—CLAD WOOD FRAWE|DOUBLE GLAZED, LOW~E, TEWP GLASS COLOR_BY OWNER
WINDOW SCHEDULE - 2nd FLOOR
SIZE
MARK TYPE MATERIAL NOTES
WIDTH | HEIGHT
5 | 3-0° | 5-0" |DOUBLE-HUNG|ALUMINUN—CLAD WOOD FRAME] DOUBLE GLAZED, LOW—-E GLASS
6 | 3=0° | 5-0" |DOUBLE=HUNG|ALUMINUM—CLAD WOOD FRAME] DOUBLE GLAZED. LOW-E GLASS
7 3=0" | 5-0" |DOUBLE=HUNG|ALUMINUM—CLAD WOOD FRAME] DOUBLE GLAZED. LOW-E GLASS
8 | 3=0° | 5-0" |DOUBLE=HUNG|ALUMINUM—CLAD WOOD FRAME] DOUBLE GLAZED. LOW-E GLASS
9 | 3-0" | 3-0" |DOUBLE—HUNG|ALUMINUM=CLAD WooD Framg| POUBLE GLAZGE&SSEOW‘E' TEMP
10 | 70" | 3-0" | DOUBLE—HUNG| ALUMINUN—CLAD WOOD FRAME] DOUBLE GLAZED, LOW—E GLASS
11| 3-0"_|_3-0"_|DOUBLE_HUNG|ALUMINUM_CLAD WOOD FRAME| DOUBLE GLAZED, LOW—E GLASS

WALL TYPE LEGEND - 2nd FLOOR

C———1 TYPICAL 2nd FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL:

INTERIOR SIDE: 3" GYPSUM BOARD OVER 2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C.

WITH R—13 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION.

EXTERIOR SIDE: " RABBETED BEVEL WOOD SIDING OVER AR
INFILTRATION BARRIER OVER PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS ATTACHED TO STUDS.

EC==rm  ONE HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY PER CBC TABLE 7-B, ITEM
18-1.1:
INTERIOR SIDE: §” TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED VERTICALLY OR
HORIZONTALLY NAILED WITH 6d COOLER OR WALLBOARD NAILS AT 7”
0.C. WITH END JOINTS ON NAILING MEMBERS. STAGGER JOINTS EACH
SIDE.
EXTERIOR SIDE: 3” RABBETED BEVEL WOOD SIDING NAILED WITH 9d
GALVANIZED SMOOTH BOX NAILS OVER $” GYPSUM SHEATHING NAILED
WITH 2 " x No. 11 GAGE x #" HEAD GALVANIZED NAILS AT 8” O.C.
OVER AR INFILTRATION BARRIER OVER PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ATTACHED TO 2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16” O.C.
DOOR
SIZE FIRE
RATING NOTES
MARK MATL GLAZING LABEL
WD | HGT | THK
01 |3-0"| 70" |1 3/4 [ALUMINUM—CLAD WOOD FRAME [DOUBLE GLAZED, LOW—E, TEMP GLASS COLOR BY OWNER
02 [3-0"| 7-0" |1 3/4" [ALUMINUM—CLAD WOOD FRAME [DOUBLE GLAZED, LOW—E, TEMP GLASS COLOR BY OWNER
03 [3-0"| 7-0" |1 3/4" [ALUMINUM—CLAD WOOD FRAME [DOUBLE GLAZED, LOW—E, TEMP GLASS COLOR BY OWNER
0480 7-0" |1 3/4 WOOD PAINT_FINISH
05 [3-0"[ 7-0" 1 3/4 WOOD
06 [3-0"[ 7-0" |1 3/4 WOOD
07__[2-6"] 7-0" |1 3/¢ WOOD 20 NN SELF—CLOSER, PAINT FINISH
08__[3-0"] 7-0 |1 3/¢ WOOD 20 MIN SELF—CLOSER, PAINT_FINISH
WINDOW SCHEDULE - 1st FLOOR
SIZE
MARK TYPE MATERIAL NOTES
WIDTH | HEIGHT
T 160 [ 2-0° FIXED _[ALUMINUM—CLAD WOOD FRAME| DOUBLE—GLAZED, LOW-E GLASS
2 | 3-0" | 3-0" |DOUBLE-HUNG|ALUMINUM—CLAD WOOD FRAME| DOUBLE—GLAZED, LOW=E GLASS
3 | 3-0" | 3-0" |DOUBLE-HUNG|ALUMINUM—CLAD WOOD FRAME| DOUBLE—GLAZED, LOW—E GLASS
4| 3-0" | 3-0"_|DOUBLE-HUNG|ALUMINUM—CLAD WOOD FRAME| DOUBLE_GLAZED, LOW=E GLASS

WALL TYPE LEGEND - 1st FLOOR

34’_0”
9,—6" 24,—6" | 4’—6”
1
9’—6" 6’—0" (E 12’ 6’! A3,0 (E 6’—0" 1’—6"I’ 3’_011
N 1
POST DS
BLLM _________ ) -
| | _‘
| |
| | :
| | L |
(@]
| \ | S | e
| % | o | %
] ! | P | i > o
© I I | Q
> | | =y
| | DS | 'T E
| e i e et e - |t
POST | ol =
|| BELOW ANy =
. ] I N2
/ |
/ |
| ~—2x4 WOOD STUDS
| TYPICAL AT 2nd FLOOR WALLS
: I LOFT N
- |
| o
| | <5> <9> &b
o B! 5:12 SLOPE | | DOWNZJQB) ° :
S F—-B————- N T T T T T T T T T == - 68 ® ;
- \\ : LINE OF RIDGE ABOVE ||| -
G KO @ i
\ | GAS WALL FURNACE | =
B |
\ | [ 246" : 5 ©
| T
| 6'—0" QI’ 121_619 (E 6'—0" : T.O
\ POST |
\ FE BELOW | 0 |
| | TH———=T1 e =il _
| Ve |
: RO ot o o omeme moe T T
| | LINE OF ROOF OVERHANG ABOVE |
|
| | |
ki | | g | e
‘ | > | = > o
D Z |
| | N |
| | 5 |
| POST | |
| BELOW | LINE OF FIRST FLOOR BELOW |
| | /
____________ I — — — — ___________'____________J
DS
o 1 \—LINE OF GUTTER — TYPICAL
2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN A3.0
1/4" = 1'=0"
341_019
9’—6" 10’_4” (E 9’—6” (E 4’—8" 4’—6"
9,—6" 5'—6” 6,—10" I' 121_2" 1'—6” 31_0"
1 UP (18)
————————————————————————————— —— 17— Gooy T 77 &%
DS | RISERS B
z 2 A | A ¢
A4 EINE OF TPH ; a
N ABOVE < | @ =
N / k 2 || /—UTILITY SINK w
o sl \ @ | WET BATH ). 2o | NIV D N
o \ ¢ 2 BAR TEMP GL | -
TN \_ =t - ENCLOSURE EQUIPMENT | | N %
N = T | | ” 2
N - = :i\ =
4 AN, “H SHOWER || /& T | | NAE
) NS N R VA | | | 2|
CONTROL JOINTS /S | | Ly =
i =
A%; A p I | (o)
N < ~—2x6 WOOD STUDS | |
a T TYPICAL AT 1st FLOOR WALLS | |
A A |
S A %r? A 10 _8% 1 _7% 1’—6” 21_619 81_219 l |
7 7 |
) O o ¢ g ¢ <3’> | —6x6 POST <
D_ N T —'_
1 A ) |
4 5 _——
2 4 i s
N o . <> | :
) 4 ) 4 il :
@ U < : @ s
A A — —
4 4 WORKSHOP l~—LUINE = w
© | OF ol 9
4 a DECK | o
CETN ) CONTROL JOINT : BV
d 7 L LINE OF SECOND FLOOR ABOVE |
< I | [ ____________ -
B CONTROL JOINT/ = ¥ i
£y = L, o PosT
% s
b Y 2 lf 1| Azko SLOPE
4 / = & K
. A/ <]4 % | | | f?
/ 3 | | | < <
T (2. | | i "”
A,\ 4 . | | | 4 <
o 2 < = | | ) ggglCRETE fae
an N LNe of | | | - T
_| g / ..I
<+ | 4 ROOF HIP | | | » <
o ABOVE |
- ] I R
9’—6" L DS 6’—6" 11’—6" 6’—6” L !4’—6"
_____________ 1 — A - A4 1

T—0"

@FIRST FLOOR PLAN
1/4" =

1st FLOOR AREA = 833 SQ. FT.
2nd FLOOR AREA = 367.50 SQ. FT.

TOTAL AREA = 1200.50 SQ. FT.

_\—LINE OF ROOF OVERHANG ABOVE

[ ] TYPICAL 1st FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL:

INTERIOR SIDE: " GYPSUM BOARD OVER 2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16” 0.C.
(INSTALL R—21 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION AT BATH WALLS).

EXTERIOR SIDE: 3" RABBETED BEVEL WOOD SIDING OVER AR
INFILTRATION BARRIER OVER PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS ATTACHED TO STUDS.

ONE HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY PER CBC TABLE 7-B, [TEM
18-1.1:

INTERIOR SIDE: 8" TYPE ‘X’ GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED VERTICALLY OR
HORIZONTALLY NAILED WITH 6d COOLER OR WALLBOARD NAILS AT 77
0.C. WITH END JOINTS ON NAILING MEMBERS. STAGGER JOINTS EACH
SIDE.

EXTERIOR SIDE: " RABBETED BEVEL WOOD SIDING NAILED WITH 9d
GALVANIZED SMOOTH BOX NAILS OVER 3" GYPSUM SHEATHING NAILED
WITH 2 3" x No. 11 GAGE x {5" HEAD GALVANIZED NAILS AT 8" 0.C.
OVER AIR INFILTRATION BARRIER OVER PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ATTACHED TO 2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C.

ONE_HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY PER CBC TABLE 7-B, ITEM
17-1.3:

9x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C. WITH 3 TYPE 'X’ GYPSUM BOARD EACH
SIDE APPLIED VERTICALLY OR HORIZONTALLY NAILED WITH 6d COOLER
OR WALLBOARD NAILS AT 7” 0.C. WITH END JOINTS ON NAILING
MEMBERS. STAGGER JOINTS EACH SIDE. (INSTALL R-21 FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION AT BATH WALLS).

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL:

2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16” 0.C. WITH {” GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE
(INSTALL R—21 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION AT BATH WALLS).

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

Stair riser heights shall be between a minimum of 4"
and a maximum of 87, with a maximum variation
between riser heights of 3/8". Stair treads shall be no
less than 9” minimum in depth. Handrails shall be
between a minimum of 34" and a maximum of 38"
above tread nosing. Stair width shall be a minimum of
36" and minimum headroom clearance shall be
6'—8".Guardrails shall have a minimum height of 367,
with a 4” maximum opening (CBC Chapter 10).

Common walls and ceiling between garage and dwelling
shall have 5/8" type "X” gypsum board on garage side,
with a 1-3/8" solid core, self—closing door to house
(CBC Chapter 3).

Provide pressure relief valve (P.R.V.) with drain to
outside (D.T.0.) for water heater (UPC).

Showers and tubs with showers require a non—absorbent
surface up to 70" above the drain inlet. Provide curtain
rod or approved enclosure material (CBC Chapter 8).

When gypsum board is used as a base for tile or wall
panels in tub and/or shower enclosures and water
closet compartment walls (see Chapter 8, CBC)
water—resistant gypsum backing board shall be used
(CBC Chapter 25).

Pre—manufactured items including, but not limited to,
fireplaces, wood—burning stoves, fixtures, equipment and
appliances shall be installed as per manufacturer’s
specifications.

Water closets shall be located in a space not less than
30”7 in width with 24” minimum clearance in front (CBC
Chapter 29).

Contractor shall verify in field (V.I.F.) exact window
dimensions, rough opening sizes and all glazing
requirements prior to placing order with window
manufacturer.

WALL FRAMING NOTES

Protect exposed framing with 2 coats of an approved
wood preservative.

Fireblock at ceilings, floors, furred—down ceilings,
showers, soffits and at concealed draft openings not to
exceed 10 ft. maximum in both vertical and horizontal

directions (CBC Chapter 7).

Provide approved building paper under lapped siding and
approved flashing at exterior openings (CBC Chapter
14).

Nailing shall be of corrosion resistant type for exterior
walls (CBC Chapter 23).

ROOF FRAMING NOTES

Provide attic ventilation: 1/150 of attic area; or 1/300
if 50% of vents are 3 ft. above eave and balance are

at eave (CBC Chapter 15). Baffles are required at
vents for insulation.

Enclosed rafter spaces shall have cross ventilation (17
minimum clear) (CBC Chapter 15).

Provide minimum 22"x30” attic access opening with a
minimum of 30" clear headroom above opening. Attics
with @ maximum vertical clear height of less than 30"
need not be provided with access openings (CBC
Chapter 15).

Roof construction and covering shall comply with CBC
Chapter 15 and local ordinances.
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/4 = 1-0°

UNDER-CABINET FLUOR
LIGHT — TYPICAL

TANKLESS GAS WATER HEATER -
/[ PRV AND DTO

E POOL EQUIPMENT—\

i T |
= 3
: ac|
O PANELS [
/—UTILITY SINK

!

| Y

|
|
| |
| |
e l |
b | |
[ 3 |
5 l. -1
i) i) i) |
&) (&) (&) |
L L L |
5 (@) (@) (@) |
| 4 a | |
| | |
| ) | |
:AA /—\ I |
| 1 ' _
| GFCIE] |
| |
| |
| 4 |
|2 |
| v SURFACE—MOUNTED FLUOR |
LIGHT — TYPICAL AT
| FIREF—_RATEFPN-—CFEI-INC GFC|©: |
| 4 FMN\CTNATED CLELEniNG |
< 4 |
: |
2 N N I A S W I I I
-
| CEILING-MOUNTED RECEPTACLEjﬂ) I i
| FOR DOOR o_PE_NER_ A croled -
| 4 r 1 A .
| | | i |
| | | |
| | | | <
| | | r
| | | 4’
| | | o
| | | | ~—HOSE
— —_ A
| 8 8 | | B|B<(f
| 5 | @ 4 TYPICAL
<
B | I il 4
| / o_dj)a |
v _ =% _
FLOOD LIGHTS —
TYPICAL

14 = 1-0"

@FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

NOTES:

1. INSTALL 220 VOLT ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO THE NEW WORKSHOP.

2. POOL EQUIPMENT SUBPANEL MUST BE TIED INTO THE MAIN PANEL AT THE EXISTING HOUSE.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ELECTRICAL, LIGHTING AND TELEPHONE REQUIREMENTS AND LAYOUT WITH OWNER PRIOR

TO PURCHASING AND INSTALLATION.

FLOOD LIGHTS

ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND

PLUMBING NOTES

1. Do not install electrical panels larger than 100 sq. in.
in fire walls. Never install electrical panels in closets.

Place nothing within 36" of the front of panels.

2. Kitchens must have a minimum of two 20 amp circuits.
Kitchen counter outlets must be installed in every

counter space 12" or wider, not greater than 4’ o.c.
and within 24" of the end of any counter space.

3. GFCl outlets must be installed within 6" of kitchen sinks,
in bathrooms, in underfloor spaces, in exterior outlets
with direct access to grade and in all garage outlets
not dedicated to a single device or appliance. Provide
at least two exterior outlets.

4. Receptacles must not be installed above baseboard
heaters.

5. Receptacles must be installed at 12 o.c. maximum in
walls. Walls longer than 2’ and halls 10’ or longer must
have a receptacle.

6. Bond all metal gas and water pipes to ground. All
ground clamps must be accessible and of an approved

type.

7. Provide antisiphon valves on all hose bibs (CPC).

8. Provide combustion air for all gas fired appliances as
per UMC and UPC.

9. Plumbing contractor shall consolidate vents into a
minimal amount of roof penetrations.

10. Appliances and receptacles installed in garage generating
a glow, spark or flame shall be located 18" above
floor. Provide protective barrier from cars (UMC)

11. Light fixtures in tub and shower areas shall be labeled
"suitable for damp locations.”

12. Electrical, Mechanical and Plumbing Plan is diagrammatic
and illustrates the intent of the design. Contractor shall
ensure that all related work conforms to the
requirements of the local regulatory agencies having
jurisdiction.

13. Provide all trim necessary for the correct operation of
all fixtures and equipment.

14. Provide ventilation for products of combustion to outside
air (UMC).

15. All piping shall be installed with ample provisions for
expansion and contraction.

16. Slope all soils and waste lines within buildings a
minimum of 1/4" per foot as uniformly as practical
over the length of any run and slope exterior lines a
minimum of 1/8" per foot as uniformly as practical
over the length of any run (U.O0.N.).

17. Provide clean—out to grade at 100 foot intervals
maximum on all exterior sanitary sewer lines.

RESIDENTIAL LIGHTING NOTES

KITCHENS

1. At least half the input lighting watts in kitchens must
be consumed by high efficacy luminaries.

2. High—efficacy fixtures and non—high efficacy fixtures
shall be switched separately.

BATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS AND/OR UTILITY ROOMS

1. Lighting in bathrooms, garages, laundry rooms and/or
utility rooms shall be high efficacy, or must be
controlled by a manual—on occupant sensor. These two
features may be mixed and matched on separate
circuits, and must have their own switching.

OTHER ROOMS (HALLWAYS, DINING ROOMS, FAMILY ROOMS AND
BEDROOMS)

1. Permanently installed lighting in other rooms must be
high efficacy, or @ manual on occupant sensor, or a
dimmer must control it.

Exception: Permanently installed luminaires that are not
high efficacy luminaires are allowed in closets less
than 70 square feet and may be controlled by any
type of switching.

OUTDOOR_LIGHTING

1. Outdoor lighting attached to a building shall be high
efficacy, or controlled by a motion sensor with integral
photo control. Motion sensors used in conjunction with
outdoor lighting luminaires should have the capability of
turning the lights on automatically. Lighting around
swimming pools, water features, or other locations subject
to Article 680 of the California Electric Code are exempt.

2. Motion sensors and photo controls shall have an indicator
that visibly or audibly informs the operator that the
controls are operating properly, or that they have failed
or malfunctioned.
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GALVANIZED METAL ROOF FLASHING

PAINT FINISH — TYPICAL

TYPICAL

[1

2x8 WOOD FASCIA — PAINT FINISH

7" GALVANIZED METAL FASCIA
GUTTER PAINT FINISH — TYPICAL

2x3 GALVANIZED METAL DOWNSPOUT
PAINT FINISH - TYPICAL

2x4 WOOD CORNER TRIM — PAINT
FINISH — TYPICAL

2x2 WOOD VERTICAL PICKETS AT

+ 5 1/2" 0.C.— 4" MAXIMUM
OPENING — TYPICAL

EAST ELEVATION

1/4 = 1-0"

6" NOMINAL RABBETED BEVEL
WESTERN RED CEDAR SIDING -
PAINT FINISH - TYPICAL

ALUMINUM-CLAD WOOD
FRAME DOUBLE GLAZED
WINDOWS - TYPICAL

2x4 WOOD TRIM AT WINDOWS TO
MATCH EXISTING HOUSE — PAINT

CLASS ‘A’ FIBERGLASS COMPOSITION
SHINGLE ROOFING — TYPICAL

6x6 WOOD POST — PAINT FINISH -
TYPICAL

1x8 WOOD BASE TRIM — PAINT
FINISH — TYPICAL

FINISH — TYPICAL
T~
[ ™~
T I~
C T
I O Y, A
2x4 WOOD TRIM _—T T T T T T T T~
AT DOORS AND T 7
WINDOWS TO /
MATCH EXISTING —— —— /
HOUSE — PAINT
FINISH — TYPICAL—— | . N
— / \
/ / / N
7 7
\ /
\ /
— —W
. Y /A .
| \ 1

LALUMINUM—CLAD WO0D

FRENCH DOOR
WEST ELEVATION

Y
LALUMINUM—CLAD Wo0oD

FRENCH DOOR

®

1/400 — 1I_OM

| I | I
N
T
| T T 1T 1T 1T 1T 1T 1T 1T ""T 71 T T T 1T 1T 71 |
C T [ T T T T T T T T T 1 C T [ T T T ]
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C T [ T T T [ T T T T T 1 T T [ T T [ T 1
C T [ T T T T T T T T T 1 C T [ T T T ]
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| I I N R R R A A A A R | I I N R N |
| I | | I
/ /
/ /
/ /
/
AN AN
AN AN
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B [ \ \
\ \
\—WOOD DOOR — PAINT \—WOOD DOOR — PAINT
FINISH FINISH
1 NORTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"
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T [ 1 I I
T T T 1 I I I
T [ 1 I I
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|
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AN

L1

2ND FLR EL = 10'-0"

1ST FIR EL = 0'-0"

LALUMINUM—CLAD WoOoD
FRENCH DOOR

LWOOD DOOR — PAINT

@SOUTH ELEVATION
1/4" = 1'-0"
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__

4

GALVANIZED METAL ROOF EDGE FLASHING -
PAINT FINISH — TYPICAL

2x8 WOOD FASCIA — PAINT FINISH — TYPICAL

>OUTRIGGERS (SSD) — PAINT FINISH — TYPICAL

——

GALVANIZED METAL HEAD FLASHING AT EXTERIOR
DOORS AND WINDOWS — PAINT FINISH — TYPICAL

12
S2.2

A3.1

/_[g'

(5 \
I

/6
|
'\i )

\_-:'_ -
N J
LOFT
TN\ T i)
=
12 ///
5 _
//W
A /
| / \/ \ \
~ J pant Cous TaG T

EXPOSED DECKING —

WOOoD PAINT FINISH —

FRAMING — TYPICAL \ /

TYPICAL \\ L
\ /

= \\\
PORCH WORKSHOP
//
/
/ \ —_—
|| / \
[_] 4 N // \\
SN = \

———/

|

I
|

-/ J\BEYONDm

N
|
|

NOTE: SEE 1/A3.0 AND 1/A3.1
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

@SECTION B
3/8" = 1'-0"

ROOF ASSEMBLY:
o CLASS °A" FIBERGLASS COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING 0/
o 30 LB. ROOFING FELT 0/

e PLYWOOD SHEATHI

NG (SSD) 0/

o ROOF RAFTERS (SSD) WITH R-30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION 0/

« 3" GYPSUM BOARD AT CEILING

WALL ASSEMBLY:

COR—A-VENT V-600 RIDGE VENT -
SEE ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION, SHEET A3.1

N
AND DETAIL 3/A3.1
X /

PLYWOOD BAFFLE AT VENTS FOR INSULATION - TYPICAL

2x RABBETED WOOD FRIEZE BLOCK — PAINT FINISH - TYPICAL

« 3 RABBETED BEVEL WOOD SIDING 0/ et 4;‘ > 2x4 T&G DECKING AT ROOF OVERHANGS — PAINT FINISH — TYPICAL 70 T0P PLATE
¢ AR INFILTRATION BARRIER 0/ w@a‘ﬁWis& . «Q'_‘l\\ iff'*«f.,..,% FL = 18'-9 §
«  PLYWOOD SHEATHING (SSD) 0/ ﬁ/ e = ' ‘
«  2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C. WITH R-13 . E = [
FIBERGLASS INSULATION 0/ E LOFT = E
¢ " GYPSUM BOARD AT INTERIOR ,‘il lfi;‘, ONE HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY:
— — « §" RABBETED BEVEL WOOD SIDING 0/
J J « 1’ GYPSUM SHEATHING 0/
¢ AR INFILTRATION BARRIER 0/
: = «  PLYWOOD SHEATHING (SSD) 0/
ROOF ASSEMBLY: _ | ¢ 2x4 WOOD STUDS AT 16” 0.C. O/
CLASS 'A’ FIBERGLASS COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING o; T T | CORA_VENT X—5 ROOF—TOWALL VENT — TYPICAL |« § TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD AT INTERIOR
e« 30 LB. ROOFING FELT O o = -A- - -T0- - %0
e MANUFACTURED TRUSSES (SSD) 0/ PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR (SSD) 0/ ~|= =1 AND DETAIL 4/A3.1
« 3" GYPSUM BOARD AT CEILINGS « TJI FLOOR JOISTS (SSD) =
(TYPE 'X" GYPSUM BOARD AT WORKSHOP CEILING) WITH R=19 FIBERGLASS =
BATT INSULATION 0/ = 12 T.0. PLYWOOD
(3) 1 ¢ SCREENED VENT HOLES 2230 « §" TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD £ - 5 SUBFLOOR
AT EACH RAFTER SPACE — TYPICAL AT EAVES - ATTIC' ACCESS AT CEILING = 22 x30 FL = 1003
SEE ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION, SHEET A3.1 —‘ = ATTIC ACCESS % |
/ T.0. TOP PLATE
i EL = 9’0"
x ONE HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY: 1'-6"
WRAP BEAM WITH o 2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16” O.C.
WALL ASSEMBLY: 8" TYPE X' : WITH 8" TYPE|'X GYPSUM BOARD
4" RABBETED BEVEL WOOD SIDING 0/ GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE A ONE_HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY:
AR INFILTRATION BARRIER 0/ / « §" RABBETED BEVEL WOOD SIDING 0/
o PLYWOOD SHEATHING (SSD) 0/ / POOL ¢ " GYPSUM SHEATHING 0/
2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C. 0/ // — « AR INFILTRATION BARRIER 0/
« 3" GYPSUM BOARD AT INTERIOR—— k—— y, EQUIPMENT 5, ¢ PLYWOOD SHEATHING (SSD) 0/
/ |« 2x6 WOOD STUDS AT 16" 0.C. 0/
? § 20 MINUTE UTILITY SINK « 8" TYPE ’X’ GYPSUM BOARD AT INTERIOR
WORKSHOP ~E FIRE RATED
\ DOOR WITH
N N SELF—CLOSER
\
CONCRETE SLAB ASSEMBLY PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS —
\ T.0. SLAB
N EL = 0'=0"
4 N\ BN
EEN

NOTE: SEE 2/A3.0 AND 1/A3.1
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

@SECTION A
3/8" = 1’-0”
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SHAPED FURRING

(3) 1 3"
DRILLED” HOLES WIDE RIDGE CAP
AT EACH
RAFTER SPACE FLASHING
SHINGLES COR—A—VENT
FELT = ..,l..;;\..\.,, V—600 (3 PIECE)
PAPER N T AL
. RAFTER
SHEATHING =

SHAPED
FURRING
GYPSUM BOARD

@RIDGE VENT DETAIL
1/8" = 1'-0"

WINDOW AND TRIM
SHOWN DASHED
IJ” COUNTER FLASHING
I R
M FLASHING

(3) 1 "¢ DRILLED HOLES
AT EACH RAFTER SPACE

COR—A—VENT X-5
(3 PIECE)

SHINGLE CAP

SHINGLES OVER
FELT PAPER

R R R R R R TR
R R R %%)

SHEATHING (SSD)

@ROOF—TO—WALL VENT DETAIL

1/8" = 1-0"

DOOR AND THRESHOLD
SHOWN DASHED

FLASHING
1x WOOD TRIM
2x WOOD DECKING

KERF IN DECK
JOISTS FOR
FLASHING DRIP

DECK JOISTS
(SSD)

RABBET BASE OF
LEDGER TO
COVER SIDING

SIDING

D D IO

B S S S S 5SS S SSS SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS S5 0s

@ DECK—TO—WALL DETAIL

1/8" = 1-0"

2x6 CAP———— = |

1x4 TYPICAL ><

2x2 PICKETS AT —

+5 §” 0.C. — T
4” MAX. OPENING

i

3'—0" NTS

4x4 POST——IX

2x WOOD DECKING 2

y (2) §’» BOLTS
| AT EACH POST
\/
<~ 2x FASCIA
BOARD

h

d

BEAM (SSD) —

w ~——POST

@GUARDRAIL DETAIL
1/8" = 1'-0"

AREA'A'
2%3 GALVANIZED n 7" GALVANIZED METAL
METAL DOWNSPOUT - W EﬁlSthTIAF&LfQER -
PROVIDE 1 SQUARE FOOT OF VENTILATION PER 300 SQUARE FEET OF ATTIC AREA WITH PAINT  FINISH
50% AT THE EAVES AND 50% AT 3 FEET MINIMUM ABOVE THE EAVES y,
POST DS
360.50 SQ. FT = 1.22 SQ. FT (TOTAL VENTILATION REQUIRED) BELOW
30SQ.FT Ny .- -
122 x 144 = 175.68 SQ. IN. (CONVERSION TO INCHES) : : |
175.68 SQ. IN. = 87.84 SQ. IN. MINIMUM REQUIRED AT EAVES ( 50%) | | |
87.84 SQ. IN. MINIMUM REQUIRED AT 3 FT ABOVE EAVES (50%) | | :
I I ~ A
AT EAVES: 1 1/2” 8 HOLE = 1.77 SQ. IN. NET FREE VENT AREA. | » | _§ |
PROVIDE (3) 1 1/2” ¢ HOLES PER RAFTER SPACE x 24 RAFTER SPACES. | o | O 7 ) |
3 HOLES x 1.77 SQ. IN. PER HOLE x 24 RAFTER SPACES = 127.44 SQ. IN. V ok. 2x3 GALVANIZED 7" GALVANIZED METAL |
| | METAL DOWNSPOUT — FASCIA GUTTER — |
ABOVE EAVES: COR—A—VENT V—600 RIDGE VENT | | PAINT FINISH PAINT FINISH
PROVIDE (3) 1 1/2” ¢ HOLES PER RAFTER SPACE x 24 RAFTER SPACES | | |
3 HOLES x 1.77 SQ. IN. PER HOLE x 24 RAFTER SPACES = 127.44 SQ. IN. V ok. | & i
| POST < DS |
BELOW
i) - I
y | \ |
/ | LINE OF WALLS |
1 ] 1 1
AREA 'B' AND AREA 'C : ! BELOW — TYPICAL :
. O
—
/ | ° o |
PROVIDE 1 SQUARE FOOT OF VENTILATION PER 300 SQUARE FEET OF ATTIC AREA WITH / | |
50% AT THE EAVES AND 50% AT 3 FEET MINIMUM ABOVE THE EAVES | | |
23275 SQ. FT = 0.77 SQ. FT (TOTAL VENTILATION REQUIRED) ll 5:12 : :
300 SQ. FT | SLOPE ! RIDGE !
0.77 x 144 = 110.88 SQ. IN. (CONVERSION TO INCHES) l i i
110.88 SQ. IN. = 55.44 SQ. IN. MINIMUM REQUIRED AT EAVES ( 50%) \ | |
55.44 SQ. IN. MINIMUM REQUIRED AT 3 FT ABOVE EAVES (50%) \ | |
\ | |
AT EAVES: 1 1/2” 8 HOLE = 1.77 SQ. IN. NET FREE VENT AREA. \ | L |
PROVIDE (3) 1 1/2” ¢ HOLES PER RAFTER SPACE x 12 RAFTER SPACES. | No |
3 HOLES x 1.77 SQ. IN. PER HOLE x 12 RAFTER SPACES = 63.72 SQ. IN. V ok. | 0 |
ABOVE EAVES: COR—A—VENT X—5 ROOF—TO—WALL VENT \\ Eggw | |
PROVIDE (3) 1 1/2” ¢ HOLES PER RAFTER SPACE x 12 RAFTER SPACES | |
3 HOLES x 1.77 SQ. IN. PER HOLE x 12 RAFTER SPACES = 63.72 SQ. IN. V ok. \ I —_——— —+— -
| 7| ps |
|
| | &4 |
| | '
| MREA B | | :
| | |
| | N |
. Q ~ CLASS ‘A’ FIBERGLASS
L— AREA A : < : =9 COMPOSITION SHINGLE |
o ROOFING — TYPICAL |
I I I
| POST | |
| BELOW | |
%/—AREA c L B |
DS
1
A3.0
o
2 ROOF PLAN
1/4" = 1’0"
/T3 R—30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

W AT BATH CEILING

N

PORCH Py BATH

INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY:

e 2x6 WOOD STUDS
AT 16” 0.C. WITH
1” GYPSUM BOARD
EACH SIDE (INSTALL|| |\
R—21 FIBERGLASS \
BATT INSULATION AT \
BATH WALLS) \

POOL
EQUIPMENT

\ AR rAmwal

?b{

NOTE: SEE 1/A3.0 AND 2/A3.0

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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